Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V7-T1-35
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

number of legend
characters per line.
Ordering Example
Green Type B button to be
marked with non-standard
legend “ALL
ELEVATORS DOWN.”
Catalog No.: E30KB300STAMP
Letter Size: 1/8 in
Pos. A—ALL
Pos. C—ELEVATORS
Pos. F—DOWN
How to Use the Legend
Location Figure
Legend Locations
Standard Markings
Buttons Lenses
Line Position
7
9
A
C
E7
8
8
8
No. of Characters per Line
AUTO
CLOSE
DOWN
EMERG. STOP
FAST
FORWARD
HAND
HIGH
IN
INCH
JOG
JOG FOR.
JOG REV.
LOW
LOWER
MAN.
OFF
ON
OPEN
OUT
RAISE
RESET
REVERSE
RUN
SLOW
START
STOP
TEST
UP
MOTOR RUN
MOTOR STOP
POWER ON
READY
7
7
A
C
8
8
9 9B B8 8
5
5
6
A
C
B6 B

of characters as outlined in table
below.
Ordering Example:
Green Type K button to be
marked with “RUN” “ON.”
Catalog No.: E30KK20STAMP
Letter Size: 3/16 in (4.8 mm)
Vertically Marked
Pos. B—RUN
Pos. E—ON
Legend Plates
Legend plates for Type E30
compact pushbutton and
indicating light operators
hook directly onto the
operator and are clamped in
place when the operator
locking nut behind the panel
is secured.
Two and three span plates
are designed for use where
two or more operators are
mounted adjacent to each
other on minimum
horizontal mounting
centers. These legend plates
mount in the same manner as
single span units.
Maximum Number of Characters
Description Type
Maximum Number of Characters
1/8 in (3.2 mm) 3/16 in (4.8 mm)
Buttons A 7 5
B 7 5
C 4 3
D 5 3
E 7 5
Lenses F 7 5
G 7 5
J 7 5
K 3 2
When Ordering Legend Plates
with Markings

Note: Joystick in its resting state, center position, does not activate
contact block plungers.
Ordering Example:
Suppose you are looking for a four-position momentary joystick
without a latch and the following circuit arrangements.
X = Closed Circuit, O = Open Circuit.
Example Circuit Arrangements
The contact blocks and their mounting locations would be as
follows:
Example Contact Blocks and Locations
A complete bill of material for this example would include:
Example Order
Blank Legend Plates for Joystick Operators
When ordering engraved legend plates, order by catalog number
and insert the following into order notes:
● Legend required
● Size of characters: 3/16,
1/8, 3/32 in (4.8, 3.2, 2.4 mm)
● Location by letter (A–N)
Locations K and M can accommodate up to two lines
horizontally; L and N up to two lines vertically.
Maximum number of characters:
● Horizontal
3/16 in—13, 1/8 in—14, 3/32 in—19
● Vertical
3/16 in—10, 1/8 in—13, 3/32 in—14
Ordering Example:
Two-position legend plate to be marked “UP” “DOWN.”
Catalog No. 10250TJ2S4STAMP
Letter Size: 3/16 in (4.8 mm)
Pos. K—UP
Pos. M—DOWN
Two-Position
Four-Position
Circuit Up Down Left Right
1st X X X X
2nd X O O X
Qty. Catalog Number
1 10250T451
2 10250T2
2 10250T1
1
2
3
4
NO
2nd
Circuit
1st
Circuit
10250T1 10250T2
NC
NC
NO
10250T1 10250T2
NO
NO

definitive locations as
shown.
Ordering Example:
Catalog No.:
10250TS36STAMP
Letter Size: 3/32 in (2.4 mm)
Pos. A—POWER HOUSE
Pos. B—START PUMP 1
Legend Characters
Available
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
P Q R S T U V W X Y Z / - . , 1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
Legend characters on black
and red plates are white—
on satin aluminum plates,
characters are black.
Blackening Kit
Solution blackens aluminum
exposed by engraving
process. Must be applied
immediately after engraving.
0.3 oz. bottle—sufficient for
approximately 1100 legend
plates.
Catalog Number: 10250TBK
Legend Positions
Blank and Custom Engraved Legend Plates
Maximum Characters per Legend Plate and Approximate Dimensions
Notes
1 All push-pull legend plates include the symbols in the center of the plate.
2 Cannot be used on cast enclosures except for top row. Suitable for most sheet metal enclosures.
3 When used to meet Ford Motor Co. specifications, specify engraved legend. Cannot be used on standard cast or sheet metal enclosures.
4 Slightly larger than standard size for legends requiring more space—fits cast enclosures.
5 Square legend plates have a satin aluminum field. Color is on lower portion.
6 Recommended only when mounting on minimum centers (less than 1-3/4 in [44.5 mm] vertical centers).
7 Can be used on top row only of any enclosure.
Style Color
Small
Catalog Number
Standard
Catalog Number
Jumbo 2
Catalog Number
Extra Large 3
Catalog Number
Four-Position Selector Switch Push-Pull with Symbols 1
Custom 4
Catalog Number
Standard
Catalog Number
Standard
Catalog Number
Jumbo 2
Catalog Number
Square 5 Black 10250TMS36 10250TS36 10250TL36 — 10250TS76 10250TS72 10250TPP17 10250TPP18
Red 10250TMS37 10250TS37 10250TL37 — — — — —
Green/red — — — — — — 10250TPP20 10250TPP21
Satin alum. — — — 10250TNP99 — — — —
1/2 Round Black 10250TP36 10250TM36 10250TJ36 — — 10250TM72 10250TR17 10250TR18
Red 10250TP37 10250TM37 10250TJ37 — — — — —
Green/red — — — — — — 10250TR20 10250TR21
Satin alum. — 10250TM89 10250TJ89 — — — — —
Top
(Aluminum
and Plastic) Style
Character Size

size and locations. See
information below.
Ordering Example:
Catalog no.: HT85P76STAMP
Letter size: 3/32 in (2.4 mm)
Pos. A—POWER HOUSE
Pos. B—START PUMP 1
Legend Characters
Available
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
P Q R S T U V W X Y Z / - . , 1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
Legend Positions
Blank Plastic Legend Plates for Non-Standard Markings—Plastic
Maximum Characters per Legend Plate and Approximate Dimensions
Note
1 Can be used on top row only of any enclosure.
Legend
Color of
Field
Standard
Catalog Number
Jumbo
Catalog Number
Black White/Silver HT8SP76STAMP HT8LP76STAMP
White Red/Black HT8SP77STAMP HT8LP77STAMP
Top
(Aluminum
and Plastic) Style
Character Size
3/32 in High 1/8 in High 3/16 in High
Number
of Lines
Number of
Characters
Number
of Lines
Number of
Characters
Number
of Lines
Number of
Characters
Standard Square 2 18 2 13 1 9
Jumbo 1 Square 5 23 3 18 2 12
Jumbo Size
HT8LP Series
A
C
K
D
B
Standard Size
HT8SP Series
AB
B
A
G F
AE
G H
A
I